## SENATE AMENDMENT NO. \_\_\_\_

Offer	ed byof
Amend	SS/Senate Bill No. 608 , Page 3 , Section 208.148 , Line 7-8 ,
2	by striking the words "a fee of no greater than five dollars" and
3	inserting in lieu thereof the following: "no fee shall be
4	charged, but such missed appointment shall be documented in the
5	<pre>patient's record"; and further amend lines 9-12 by striking all</pre>
6	of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
7	"(2) For the second missed appointment, a fee of no greater
8	than five dollars;
9	(3) For the third missed appointment, a fee of no greater
10	than ten dollars; and
11	(4) For the fourth and each subsequent missed appointment,
12	a fee of no greater than twenty dollars.
13	
14	Such health care providers shall waive the missed appointment fee
15	in cases of inclement weather.".